			$\leftarrow$	
FORM PTO-1618A	06	5-15-1998	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Best 8 S		TRADEMARK	
With Blass		00738905		
· valle		ION FORM COVER SHEE	ET	
D/6,	TRADI	EMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Submission Type	of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached of Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
XX New		XXX Assignment	License	
	Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign	man
Document ID #			Effective Date  Month Day Year	iiiCi i
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	Merger	5 11 98	
Corrective Docum		Change of Name		
Reel #	Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Da Month Day	
Name SmithKlin	e Beecham P.L.C.		5 1	98
Competitive 211				
<u> </u>				
Formerly	Conoral Partmarchin	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associa	tion
Formerly Individual (	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associa	tion
Formerly Individual (	General Partnership Limited Company	Limited Partnership	Corporation Associa	tion
Formerly Individual  XX Other Public Citizenship/State o			Corporation Associa	tion
Formerly Individual  XX Other Public Citizenship/State o	Limited Company			tion
Formerly Individual  XX Other Public Citizenship/State o Receiving Party	Limited Company	ation England  Mark if additional names of rece		tion
Formerly  Individual  XX Other  Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz	ation England  Mark if additional names of rece		tion
Formerly  Individual  XX Other Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz	ation England  Mark if additional names of rece		tion
Individual	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac	ation England  Mark if additional names of rece		tion
Formerly  Individual  XX Other Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920	mark if additional names of rece		tion
Formerly  Individual  XX Other Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac	mark if additional names of rece		tion
Individual  XX Other Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920  a, Puerto Rico 0063	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	tion
Individual  XX Other Public  Citizenship/State o  Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920	mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an	
Individual  Individual  Individual  Individual  Citizenship/State of Public  Citizenship/State of SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Carolin  Address (line 3)  Individual	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920  a, Puerto Rico 0063  City  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of rece	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States,	ris
Individual  Individual  Individual  Citizenship/State of Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo  Address (line 2) Carolin  Address (line 3)  Individual  XX Corporation	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920  a, Puerto Rico 0063	Mark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	is
Individual  Individual  Individual  Citizenship/State of Receiving Party  Name SmithK1  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) P.O. Bo  Address (line 2) Carolin  Address (line 3)  Individual  XX Corporation  Other	Limited Company  f Incorporation/Organiz  ine Beecham Pharmac  x 3920  a, Puerto Rico 0063  City  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of rece	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	is

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet (\*\*Elizability\*\*).

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (610) 270-4472							
Name	Christopher A. Sidoti,	Esq.					
Address (line 1)	SmithKline Beecham Corp	oration, Corporate IP - Tra	ademarks				
Address (line 2)	709 Swedeland Road						
Address (line 3)	King of Prussia, Pa 194	06					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
ITAC	lemark Application Number(s)	1,978,660	ation (uniber(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclose	Deposit Account XX					
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if addition Depo	nal fees can be charged to the account.) Sit Account Number:	# 19-2573				
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	ner A. Sidoti, Esq.		5/28/18				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", a

public limited company organized under the laws of England, having a place of business at

One New Horizons Court, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9EP England, is the owner of United

States Trademark Registration Number 1,978,660 for ECLIPSE DESIGN (hereinafter "the

Trademark") in International Class 5.

WHEREAS, SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMACEUTICALS CO., hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee", a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3920,

Carolina, Puerto Rico 00630, is desirous of acquiring the rights of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all rights, title and

interest in and to said Trademark, including but not limited to any and all trademark rights in

connection with the registration in the United States of America or from any prior registration

in the United States of America, as well as any and all rights under the laws of the United

States of America, arising from the past, present and future use of the Trademark in the

United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Trademark accruing from the date of first use thereof and all claims for profits and damages

by reason of past infringement of said trademark rights by any party or parties with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefits of its

successors, assigns or other legal representative.

SMITHKI THE BERGHAM P.L.C

Name: M. VENASIES

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated: 11/5 P78

RECORDED: 05/28/1998